

Planning and Zoning Commission Regular Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, June 05, 2024 at 4:00 PM

City Hall, 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Approve the minutes from the May 15, 2024 Planning and Zoning Commission meeting.

4. Sign Review Commission

a. Application for Sign Permit - 110 Sherman Street - First Baptist Church (Jeanna Dewey). Applicant wishes to replace existing sign with new sign at the same location. Variance to the sign ordinance will be required.

Actions: Approve/Deny Sign Permit

b. Sign Permit Application - 270 Main Street - First Gold (Steve Schaeffer, General Manager). Applicant wishes to add to the existing freestanding sign. Sign will be compliant with sign ordinance.

Actions: Approve/Deny Sign Permit Application

c. Application for Sign Permit - 57 Sherman Street - Breland Meador. Applicant wishes to install a wall sign above the entrance area for a development sales office. Proposed sign and location are compliant with the sign ordinance.

Actions: Approve/Deny Application for Sign Permit

d. Application for Sign Permit - 388 Main Street - Nugget Saloon (Lee Harstad). Applicant wishes to replace existing projecting sign with a new sign in the same location. Proposed sign and location are compliant with sign ordinance.

Actions: Approve/Deny Application for Sign Permit

5. Planning and Zoning Commission

 a. Conditional Use Permit Application for Vacation Home Establishment – 596 Main Street – JVK-SD, LLC (Jack Kucera), legally described as Lot 34 in Block 15, being a part of Mineral Lot 38, and also known as Lot 4, in Block 7 of the City of Deadwood, also known as 596 Main Street, Deadwood, South Dakota.

Action Required:

- 1. Public Discussion
- 2. Approval/Denial by Planning and Zoning Commission

Request for Variance – 288 Williams Street – Brian Kinkler legally described as Lot 1 of Probate Lots 354 and 508; formerly Probate Lot 508 and the west 11' of Probate Lot 354; City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota..

Action Required:

- 1. Public Discussion
- 2. Approval/Denial by Planning and Zoning Commission
- c. Approve/deny Findings of Fact and Conclusion Conditional Use Permit VHE 81 Charles Street - BNS Properties, LLC (Lorann Berg) legally described as Lot 7 in Block 74 of the Original Town of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota, as shown on the P.L. Rogers map of the Town of Deadwood. Recommend Approval by Planning and Zoning Commission and Approved by Board of Adjustment on April 1, 2024.

6. Items from Citizens not on Agenda

(Items considered but no action will be taken at this time.)

- 7. Items from Staff
- 8. Adjournment

Planning and Zoning Commission meetings are not available by Zoom unless requested.